% PACIFIC POWER

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

April 24,2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
& OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97310-2551

Attn:

RE:

Vikie Bailey Goggins

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

AR 513-In the Matter of an Amendment to Adopt the 2007 National Electrical
Safety Code, PacifiCorp’s Request for Change in Service List

PacifiCorp (d.b.a. Pacific Power & Light Company) hereby submits for electronic filing
PacifiCorp’s Request for changes to the service list for the above mentioned docket. A
signed original letter and five (5) copies will be provided via overnight delivery.

service list in the above mentioned proceeding:

Delete:

Add:

Cece L. Coleman

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 800
Portland, OR 97232
Cece.coleman(@pacificorp.com

Michelle Mishoe

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets

825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
OregonDockets@pacificorp.com

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the following changes be made to the official



Very truly yours,

Lnann X ell [p-1-

Andrea L. Kelly
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures
cc: AR 513 Service List



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

AR 513

)

In the Matter of an Amendment to Adopt ) REQUEST OF PACIFICORP TO
The 2007 National Electrical Safety Code ) CHANGE SERVICE LIST

)

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the following changes be made to the official

service list in this proceeding:

Delete: Cece L. Coleman
Pacific Power & Light
825 NE Multnomah Ste. 800
Portland, OR 97232
Cece.coleman(@pacificorp.com

Add: Michelle Mishoe
Pacific Power & Light
825 NE Multnomah Ste. 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets

825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
OregonDockets@pacificorp.com

DATED this 24™ day of April, 2007.
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Respectfully submitted,

Legal Counsel
Pacific Power & Light
Counsel for PacifiCorp



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE
TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket Nos. AR 513 by electronic
mail and/or U.S. mail to the parties on the attached service list.

DATED this 24" day of April, 2007.

Is/ /P[%/JR“ In—
pyan

Pegg

Page 2 of 10- PacifiCorp’s request for change in service list in AR 513



Susan K. Ackerman

Attorney

9883 NW Nottage Dr.

Portland, OR 97229
Susan.k.ackerman(@comcast.net

Jim Deason

Attorney at Law

1 SW Columbia St. Ste 1600
Portland, OR 97258-2014
jimdeason@comcast.net

Gary Larkins

PO Box 1408

Clackamas, OR 97015

Gary .larkins@powersafetypro.com

Wendy L. Martin

Ater Wynne LLP

222 SW Columbia St. Ste 1800
Portland, OR 97201
wim@aterwynne.com

Denise Estep

Central Lincoln PUD
PO Box 1126
Newport, OR 97365
destep@cencoast.com

Doug Cooley

Centurytel of Oregon, Inc.
707 13™ St. Ste 280

Salem, OR 97301
Doug.cooley@centurytel.com

Gary Lee

Charter Communications
521 NE 136™ Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98684
glee(@chartercom.com

Richard Johnson

City of Portland

1120 SW 5™ Ave. Rm 800
Portland, OR 97204
Richard.johnson@pdxtrans.org

SERVICE LIST
AR 513

Matt Coons

Sebastian MC Crohan
Matt.coons@comspanusa.net
Sebastian.mccrohan@comspanusa.net

Roger Kuhlman

633 7" St. NW

Salem, OR 97304
kuhlman(@salemelectric.com

Scott Johnson

City of Ashland

90 North Mountain Ave.
Ashland, OR 97520
johnsons(@ashland.or.us

Jeff Liberty
Bend Broadband
iliberty(@bendbroadband.net

Michael L. Wilson
Central Lincoln PUD
2129 N. Coast Hwy
Newport, OR 97365-0090
mwilson@cencoast.com

Suzanne Curtis

Charter Communications

4031 Via Oro Ave.

Long Beach, CA 90810
Suzanne.curtis@chartercom.com

Cindy Manheim

Cingular Wireless

PO Box 97061

Redmond, WA 98073
Cindy.manheim(@cingular.com

Keen C. Basso

Clatskanie PUD

PO Box 216

Clatskanie Or 97016
kbasso@clatskaniepud.com
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Bill Kiggins

Clear Creek Mutual Telephone Co.
18238 S. Fischers Mill Rd.

Oregon City, OR 97045-9612
bkiggins@clearcreek.coop

Dawna Farrell

Nancy Marston

Comcast

Dawna farrell@cable.comcast.com
Nancy marston@cable.comcast.com

Scott Wheeler

Comcast Phone of Oregon LLC
9605 SW Nimbus Ave.

Beaverton, OR 97008

Scott wheeler2@cable.comcast.com

Stuart Sloan
Consumer Power, Inc.
PO Box 1180
Philomath, OR 97370
stuarts@cpi.coop

Sarah K. Wallace

Mark P. Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave. Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201
sarahwallace@dwt.com
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

William E. Hendricks

Nancy Judy

Embarq Communications, Inc.
902 Wasco St. A0412

Hood River, OR 97031
Tre.hendricks@embarg.com

Nancy.judy@embarg.com

Stephen R. Cieslewicz
CN Utility Consulting
PO Box 746

Novato, CA 94948-0746
steve(@cnutility.com

Dave Ramsey

1710 Salem Industrial Dr. NE
Salem, OR 97303

Dave ramsey(@cable.comcast.com

Sebastian McCrohan
Sebastian.mccrohan@comspanusa.net

Linda L. Spurgeon

Scott Adams

Coos Curry Electric Cooperative
PO Box 1268

Port Orford, OR 97456
spurgeon(@cooscurryelectric.com
scotta@cooscurryelectric.com

Maria T. Browne

Scott Thompson

Jill Valenstein

1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Ste. 200
Washington DC 20006
Mariabrowne@dwt.com
scottthompson@dwt.com
jillvalenstein@dwt.com

Phil Charlton
Electric Lightwave
pcharlton@eli-consulting.com

Craig Andrus

Emerald PUD

33733 Seavey Loop Rd.
Eugene, OR 97405-9614
Craig.andrus@epud.org
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Catherine A. Murray Mark Oberle

Eschelon Telecom of Oregon, Inc. Eugene Water & Electric Board

730 Second Ave. S. Ste. 900 PO Box 10148

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2489 Eugene, OR 97440
camurray@eschelon.com Mark.oberle@eweb.eugene.or.us

Ingo Henningsen Kevin L.Saville

PO Box 708970 Frontier Communications of America, Inc.
Sandy, UT 84070-8970 2378 Wilshire Blvd.
Ingo.henningsen@czn.com Mound, MN 55364

ksaville@czn.com

Richard J. Busch Richard W. Ryan

Pier 70 Hunter Communications, Inc.
2801 Alaskan Way Ste. 300 801 Enterprise Dr. Ste. 101
Seattle, WA 98121-1128 Central Point, OR 97502
rbusch@coreds.net rryan(@coreds.net

Ronald W. Jones Jeannette C. Bowman

IBEW Local 659 Sandra D. Holmes

4480 Rogue Valley Hwy #3 Barton L. Kline

Central Point, OR 97502-1695 Idaho Power Company
ronjones@ibew659.org PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
ibowman(@jidahopower.com
sholmes@idahopower.com

bkline@idahopower.com
Lisa D. Nordstrom Robert Davidson
Brent Van Patten Sheila Harris
Idaho Power Company Jay Nusbaum
PO Box 70 Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc.
Boise, ID 83707-0070 1201 NE Lloyd Blvd. Ste 500
Inordstrom@idahopower.com Portland, OR 97232
bvanpatten@idahopower.com Robert.davidson@jintegratelecom.com

Sheila.harris@integratelecom.com
Jav.nusbaum@integratelecom.com

Lee Gustavson Andrea Fogue

Manager, Outside Plant Engineering League of Oregon Cities
Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc. PO Box 928
Lee.gustavson@integratelecom.com 1201 Court St. NE Ste 200

Salem, OR 97308
afogue(@orcities.org
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Lisa F. Rackner

McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue Ste. 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com

Eugene A. Fry
Millennium Digital Media
3633 136™ P1. SE #107
Bellevue, WA 98006
gfry@mdm.net

Dave Wildman

City of Monmouth

401 N. Hogan Rd.

Monmouth, OR 97361
dwildman@ci.monmouth.or.us

William K. Edwards

National Rural Utilities Cooperative
2001 Cooperative Way

Herndon, VA 20171-2035
Bill.edwards@nrucfc.coop

David Shaw

ORECA

1750 Liberty St. SE
Salem, OR 97302-5159
Dshaw(@oreca.org

Genoa Ingram

Oregon Joint Use Association
1286 Cout St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
genoa@westernadvocates.com

William C. Woods

Oregon Joint Use Association

9605 SW Nimbus Ave.

Beaverton, OR 97008

William woods@cable.comcast.com

Mike Mitchell
Oregon OSHA
PO Box 14480
Salem, OR 97308-0928
toconnor@teleport.com

Scott Rosenbalm

McMinnville City of Water & Light
PO Box 638

McMinnville, OR 97128-0638
sgr@mc-power.com

Brooks Harlow

Miller Nash LLP

601 Union St. Ste. 4400

Seattle, WA 98101-2352
Brooks.harlow@millernash.com

James F. Mcintosh
44 Rustic Rd.
Appleton, WA 98602
bigmc(@gorge.net

Bill Richardson
Northern Wasco Co PUD
2345 River Rd.

The Dalles, OR 97058
billr@nwasco.com

Michael Dewey

Oregon Cable and Telecommunications
Association

1249 Commercial St. SE

Salem, OR 97302
mdewey(@oregoncable.com

John Sullivan

Oregon Joint Use Association
2213 SW 153" Dr.
Beaverton, OR 97006
John.sullivan@pgn.com

Tom O’Conner

Oregon Municipal Electric Utilities
PO Box 928

Salem, OR 97308-0928
toconnor(@teleport.com

Don Godard

Oregon PUD Association
727 Center St. NE — Ste. 305
Sale, OR 97301
dgodard@opuda.org
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Brant Wolf

Oregon Telecommunications Assn
707 13" St. SE Ste. 280

Salem, OR 97301-4036
bwolf(@ota-telecom.org

Pablo E. Arronte

Pacific Power & Light

4025 Old Hwy 99 South
Roseburg, OR 97470
Pablo.arronte@pacificorp.com

William Eaquinto

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 1700
Portland, OR 97232
Bill.eaquinto@pacificorp.com

Corey Fitzgerald

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 800
Portland, OR 97232
corey.fitz-gerald@pacificorp.com

Randall Miller

Pacific Power & Light

1407 W N Temple Ste. 220
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Randy.miller@pacificorp.com

Chuck Wright

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 1700
Portland, OR 97232
chuck.wright@pacificorp.com

Heidi Caswell

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Heidi.caswell@pacificorp.com

Laura Raypush

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Laura.raypush@pacificorp.com

Anthony Bailey

Oregon Trail Electric Cooperative
PO Box 226

Baker City, OR 97814
abailey@otecc.com

Cece L. Coleman

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 800
Portland, OR 97232
Cece.coleman@pacificorp.com

Bob Ferguson

Pacific Power & Light

29353 Town Center Lp E.
Wilsonville, OR 97070
Bob.ferguson@pacificorp.com

Greg Lyons
Pacific Power & Light
825 NE Multnomah Ste. 800

Portland, OR 97232
oreg.lyvons@pacificorp.com

Tim Rasmussen

Pacific Power & Light

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 1700
Portland, OR 97232
tim.rasmussen@pacificorp.com

Oregon Dockets

825 NE Multnomah Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Jim Marquis

PacifiCorp

830 Old Salem Rd.

Albany, OR 97321

James l.marquis@pacificorp.com

Jack Vranish

825 NE Multnomah St.
Portland, OR 97232
jack.vranish@pacificorp.com
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Pioneer Telephone Cooperative
General Manager

1304 Main St. PO Box 631
Philomath, OR 97370

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Barbara Halle

Doug Kuns

Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St.
Portland, OR 97204
Barbara.halle@pgn.com
Doug.kuns@pgn.com

Herb Caballero

Steve West

121 SW Salmon St.
Portland, OR 97204
Herb.caballero@pgn.com
Steve.west@pgn.com

Karla Wenzel
Portland General Electric
Karla.wenzel@pgn.com

Rick Carter

JR Gonzalez

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
Rick.carter(@state.or.us
Jose.gonzalez(@state.or.us

Frank X. McGovern

Quality Telephone Inc.

PO Box 7310

Dallas, TX 75209-0310
fmcgovern@gtelephone.com

Richard Gray

City of Portland

1120 SW 5™ Ave. Rm 800
Portland, OR 97204
Richard.gray@pdxtrans.org

Jennifer Busch

Randall Dahlgren
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St.
Portland, OR 97204
Jennifer.busch@pgn.com
Randy.dahlgren@pgn.com

Alex Tooman

Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St.
Portland, OR 97204
Alex.tooman@pgn.com

David P. Van Bossuyt
Portland General Electric
4245 Kale St. NE

Salem, OR 97305
Dave.vanbossuyt@pgn.com

PriorityOne Telecommunications Inc.
PO Box 758

La Grande, OR 97850-6462
kmutch@pltel.com

Jerry Murray

Gary Putnam

John Wallace

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
Jerry.murray(@state.or.us
Gary.putnam(@state.or.us
John.wallace@state.or.us

Jeff Kent

Qwest

8021 SW Capitol Hill Rd. Rm 180
Portland, OR 97219
Jeffrey.kent@qwest.com
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Alex M. Duarte

Qwest Corporation
421SW Oak St. Ste 810
Portland, OR 97204
Alex.duarte@qwest.com

Tamara Johnson
Springfield Utility Board
PO Box 300

Springfield, OR 97477
tamaraj(@subutil.com

Kristin L . Jacobson

Sprint Nextel

201 Mission St. Ste 1400

San Francisco, CA 94105
Kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com

Kevin O’Connor

Time Warner Telecom

520 SW 6™ Ave.

Portland, OR 97204
Kevin.oconnor@twtelecom.com

Tom McGowan

United Telephone Company of the
Northwest

902 Wasco St.

Hood River, OR 97031
Tom.a.mcgowan(@sprint.com

Susan Burke

Steve Lindsay

Verizon

1800 41% St.

Everett, WA 98201
Susan.burke@yverizon.com
Steve.lindsay@verizon.com

James Fife

8838 SW Burenliam
Tigard, OR 97045
James.p.fife@verizon.com

Richard Stewart

Verizon Northwest, Inc.

600 Hidden Ridge
HQEO3J28

Irving, TX 75038
Richard.stewart@verizon.com

Christy Monson

Spper, Hoyt, Jones, Feinman, Et al
975 Oak Street, Ste 700

Eugene, OR 97401
Christy@speerhoyt.com

Michael Warren
Springfield Utility Board
1001 Main St.
Sopringfield, OR 97477
michaelw(@subutil.com

Andrew Nenninger

Teri Ohta

T-Mobile
Andrew.nenninger@t-mobile.com
Teri.ohta@t-mobile.com

Brian Degerness

Tyndale

32716 Viewcrest Dr.
Warren, OR 97053
bdegerness@tyndaleusa.com

Barbara Young

United Telephone Company of the
Northwest/Embarq

902 Wasco St. ORHDRA0412
Hood River, OR 97031-3105
Barbara.c.young@embarg.com

Thomas Dixon

Verizon Corporate Services
707 17™ Street

Denver, CO 80202
Thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com

Scott Jennings

106 West Main St.

Silverton, OR 97381
Forest.s.jennings@verizon.com

Renee Willer

Verizon Northwest, Inc.

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr. Ste 150
MC ORO030156

Hillsboro, OR 97006
Renee.willer@verizon.com
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Marty Patrovsky Casey McCleary

Wantel Inc. Bruce Hall

1016 SE Oak Ave. Wasco Electric Cooperative
Roseburg, OR 97470 PO Box 1700
Marty.patrovsky@comspanusa.net The Dalles, OR 97058

caseym(@wascoelectric.com
bruceh@wascoelectric.com
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